%7 St Edmund’s Catholic Primary School Calendar
2025 - 2026

<# September 2025

T Date

Fri12 Sep

Fri 19 Sep

¥ October 2025
7 Date

Fri 3 Oct
Fri 10 Oct

27-31 Oct

November 2025
T Date

Sat 1 Nov
Wed 5 Nov
Mon 10 Nov
Tue 11 Nov

Fri 14 Nov

Thu 20 Nov

Fri 21 Nov
Mon 24 Nov

Thu 27 Nov

&= Event

B Roald Danl Day

Il Jeans for Genes Day

i Event

i, Harvest Festival
Hello Yellow — Mental Health Day

# Half Term

= Event

«« All Saints’ Day

3 Bonfire Night

# 0Odd Socks Day

& Remembrance Day

W Anti-Bullying Assembly

Feast of 5t Edmund

#% Children in Need Day

. Feast of Christ the King

#" No Pens Day

|| Notes

Dress as a book character and celebrate storytelling.

£1 donation to support children with genetic disorders.

-+ Notes

Bring donations for the local food bank.
Wear yellow to support mental wellbeing.

School closed.

~ Notes

Celebrated in school with liturgy.

Discuss fire safety and British history.

Celebrate unigueness — part of Anti-Bullying Week.

Poppy Appeal — honouring those who served.

Led by pupil leaders to promote respect and
kindness.

Patron saint celebration — Mass, reflection, or school

liturgy.

£1 donation — wear spots for charity.

Liturgical celebration of Christ's eternal reign.

Focus on speaking and listening skills.
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2025 - 2026

& December 2025

T Date i

Thu 11 Dec

e

Wed 17 Dec
Thu 18 Dec

Fri 19 Dec ©

January 2026

T Date s

Tue & Jan

18-25 Jan

»_ February 2026
™ Date

Wed 18 Feb

16-20 Feb

Event

Christmas Jumper Day

. Nativity Play (EYFS—-KS1)

¢ Class Parties (2:00-3:00pm)

Early Finish - 1:30pm

Event

Epiphany of the Lord

Christian Unity Week

= Event

Ash Wednesday

# Half Term

+ Notes

Wear festive jumpers — support Save the Children.

Celebrate the birth of Jesus through song and story.

Joyful end-of-term celebration.

Start of Christmas holidays.

| Notes

Feast of the Magi — gifts and spiritual wisdom.

Ecumenical prayer for unity in the Body of Christ.

| Notes

Beginning of Lent — reflection and repentance.

School closed.
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2025 - 2026
& March 2026
T Date & Event -+ Notes
Thu 5 Mar || World Book Day Dress as favourite character, celebrate reading.
Mon 9 = Fri 13 Mar <. British Science Week Science investigations and experiments across the
week.
@, Science activities on Monday 9th.
Fri 20 Mar @ Red Nose Day £1 donation — a day of laughter and giving.
Fri 21 Mar ~ World Poetry Day Explore rhythm, voice, and creative expression.
Thu 26 Mar ¢ Class Parties {2:00-3:00pm) End-of-term fun and gratitude.
Fri 27 Mar @ Early Finish — 1:30pm Start of Easter holidays.

April 2026
T Date & Event

Mon 13 Apr . INSET Day

&r May 2026

T Date i Event

11-14 May © K52 SATs (Year 6)
Mon 18 May & Crowning of Our Lady
20-22 May 4. PGL Residential Trip

25-29 May # Half Term

=+ Notes

Staff training — school closed for pupils.

~ Notes

Assessment week — courage and calm encouraged.

Marian celebration with flowers and hymns.

Year 6 outdoor adventure and bonding.

School closed.
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2025 - 2026

. June 2026

T Date & Event || Notes

Fri 19 Jun © International Day Dress in traditional clothing — celebrate heritage.
Mon 29 Jun & Saints Peter and Paul Feast celebrating two pillars of the Church.

& July 2026

T Date & Event + Notes
Mon 6 Jul v% End-of-Year Trip — KS1 Educational and fun visit to celebrate leaming.
Tue 7 Jul ¥% End-of-Year Trip — LKS2 Adventure and reflection to mark the school year.
Wed 8 Jul v% End-of-Year Trip — UKS2 Bonding and memory-making before transition.
Fri 3 Jul & Summer Fayre School fundraising and fun with families.
Thu 9 Jul »« Leavers Mass & Ball Blessing our Year 65 — a special farewell.

Thu 9 Jul &. Sports Day Whole-school celebration of health and teamwork.
Mon 13 Jul A StEdmund’s Got Talent Pupils shine on stage with talents and joy.

Tue 14 Jul | Class Parties (2:00-3:00pm) End-of-year celebration with snacks and smiles.
Wed 15 Jul @ Early Finish - 1:30pm Start of Summer Holidays.

Thu 16 & Fri 17 Jul . INSET Days Staff only — no school for pupils.



